TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK		12/31/2021	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

REICH & TANG DEPOSIT NETWORKS, LLC	
1370 Broadway, 17th Floor	
New York	
NEW YORK	
10018	
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
REICH & TANG DEPOSIT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
1370 Broadway, 17th Floor	
New York	
NEW YORK	
10018	
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
STABLE CUSTODY GROUP II LLC	
1370 Broadway, 17th Floor	
New York	
NEW YORK	
10018	
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90182226	DEPOSITVIEW	
Serial Number:	90044754	CDM CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT MARKETPLACE	
Serial Number:	90044766	DDM	
Serial Number:	88533340	CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT MARKETPLACE	
Serial Number:	88533349	DEMAND DEPOSIT MARKETPLACE	
Serial Number:	88533345	DDM	
Serial Number:	88707739	R&T TRADEMARK	

900783788 REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0694

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88662402	REICH & TANG
Serial Number:	88707729	RTID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street, Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hilary Smoot
SIGNATURE:	/Hilary Smoot/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Reich Tang Trademark release signature#page1.tif source=Reich Tang Trademark release signature#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0695

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement is effective as of December 31, 2021 ("Termination and Release"), by PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK ("Lender").

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 25, 2021, (as heretofore amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), was executed in favor of Lender by REICH & TANG DEPOSIT NETWORKS, LLC, REICH & TANG DEPOSIT SOLUTIONS, LLC, and STABLE CUSTODY GROUP II LLC (each a "Loan Party" and together the "Loan Parties"), pursuant to which the Loan Parties granted to the Lender, to secure the payment of certain obligations to the Lender, a security interest in the Loan Parties' right, title and interest in, to and under certain assets, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2021, at Reel 7204, Frame 0656; and

WHEREAS, Lender agrees to execute this Termination and Release in order to evidence the termination and release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Lender agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby releases, discharges and terminates any and all liens, security interests, rights, title and interests of the Lender under the Trademark Security Agreement, including in and to the Trademark Collateral and the goodwill symbolized thereby, and hereby transfers and assigns to the Loan Parties any and all right, title, and interest that the Lender may have obtained in and to the Trademark Collateral and waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges, and remedies with respect to the Loan Parties and their respective successors and assigns for all covenants, obligations, liabilities, and warranties, in association with the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Lender hereby authorizes the Loan Parties or a Loan Party's authorized representatives to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender duly executes this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement.

PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK

By:

Name: Michele Behany

Title: Loan Operations Manager

[Signature page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0696

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Company	Trademark	Registration Number	Serial Number
Reich & Tang Deposit Networks, LLC	DEPOSITVIEW	6600208	90182226
Reich & Tang Deposit Networks, LLC	CDM CERTIFICATE OF DEPOST MARKETPLACE (stylized)	NA	90044754
Reich & Tang Deposit Networks, LLC	DDM (stylized)	6503582	90044766
Reich & Tang Deposit Networks, LLC	CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT MARKETPLACE	NA	88533340
Reich & Tang Deposit Networks, LLC	DEMAND DEPOSIT MARKETPLACE	6275048	88533349
Reich & Tang Deposit Networks, LLC	DDM	6275047	88533345
Reich & Tang Deposit Networks, LLC	R&T	6162174	88707739
Reich & Tang Deposit Networks, LLC	REICH & TANG	6162042	88662402
Reich & Tang Deposit Networks, LLC	RTID	6064298	88707729

RECORDED: 07/05/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0697